the quantity of actual real power output from the wind aggregated generating facilities. 

(5) Theor automatic voltage regulation systemregulator set point must be adjustable by the 
operator of the wind aggregated generating facilitiesfacility to a percentage between ninety five 
percent (95%) and one hundred and five percent (105%) of ratednominal voltage at the point of control for 
the voltage regulating system or automatic voltage regulator. 

(65) The voltage regulationregulating system or automatic voltage regulator must operate in a 
voltage set point control mode to the exclusion of any other modes.